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S.L. Gangwal & Company

PLACE: : IMPHAL

DATE :: 8th June,2009

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

Chartered Accountants

PEOPLE'S ENDEAVOUR FOR SOCIAL CHANGES (PESCH)

KAMARANGA, JIRIBAM

AUDITORS REPORT

We have Audited the annexed Balance sheet of above mentioned society as at 3Lst

March, 2009 and aiso attached Income & Expenditure account and Receipts & Payments

account for the year ended on that date and report that:-

We have obtained all the information and explanation which to the best of our

knowledge and belief were necessary for the pu{pose of our examination.

The statement of account deal with this report are in agreement with the books of

account. The Accounts of the society have been prepared on Cash basis. On this basis revenue

and related assets are recognised when actually received rather than when earned similarly

expenses are recognised when paid rather than when obligation is incurred.

The statement of account deal with this report are compiled from the Books of Account

maintained by the abovementioned society : -

(0 In the case of Balance Sheet, the state of affairs of the society as at 31st March,

2009

(ii) In the case of Income & Expenditure account for the Surplus for the year ended

on that date.

(iii) In the case of Receipts and Payments account of the actual receipts and payments

during the year ended on that date.

far, s. L. GANIVAL & co'
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j.L. Gangwal & Company

Chartered Accountants

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

PEOPLE' S ENDEAVOUR FOR SOCIAL CHANGES (PESCH)
KAMARANGA, JIRIBAM

ACCOUNT :: GENERAL CONSOLIDATED

BALANCE SHEET AS ON 3IST MARCH 2OO9

LIABILITIES AMOUNT AMOUNT

CAPITAL FI]ND

AMOUNT AMOUNT

783,849.24

343,693.00
364,751.00
171,346.00

s37,098.00

122,377.00

47,979.00

66,126.00
14,121.00

1,571,550.24

As per report ofeven date annexed

Opening Balance

Less: Surplus transf'er Iiorn l/E

FIXED ASSETS
(Annexure "G")
LOAN & ADVANCES
Loan advance

1.034,61 8.24 Opening balance

Add: Addition during yrs

Less: Recovery during yrs

356,796.00 CURRENT ASSTS

180.136.00 Staff advance and others

Program Advance (JTT)
Program Advance (EED)
Cash & Bank Balance

1,571,550.24 GRAND TOTAL

824.401.30
2t0"216"94

LOAN & ADVANCES (LIABILITIES)
v

Saving Deposit
Add: Addition during the yrs
Less: Refund during the yrs

Borowings (RMO)

GR{ND TOTAL

PLACE:: IMPHAL

DATE :: 8TH JUNE,2009

r 37,505.00
536,645.00
317,354.00

For, S. L. G NGIYAL t& CO.
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j.L. Gangwal & Company

S&nr#rS $SE*"qlmfnt&. so cro,, c HAN GE s (pE scH)

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

KAMARANGA..IIR.IBAM

ACCOUNT :: GENERAL CONSOLIDATED

INCONIE & EXPENDITURE FOR THE YEAR ENDING 3IST MARCH,2OO9

EXPENDITURE AMOUNT INCOME

Erpenditure under

RNBATEED Program
{ Annerirre "8" )
Lrpenditur"e under

RNBA/.lTT Program
(Annexule "C'')
Erpenditure under General

r\ccount (Annerure "'D")
Erpenditure under RMO
(,A.nnexure "E")

Depleciation (Annexure "G") 96,078.06

Excess oflncome over
Expenditure transfer to
General Fund

210,216.94

GRAND TOTAL _ r3ss3Zs.oo

PLACE:: IMPHAL

DATE :: 8TH JUNE,2009

Interest recovery'

Miscellaneous Income

Bank interest

Contribution from Benefi ciar,

General Contribution

Grand in Aid:
Under RNBA/EED Project
Capacity Phase

Main Phase

Under RNBA/JTT Project

GRAND TOTAL

1,049,466.00

488,s 18.00

25.950.00

118,719.00

AMOUNT

44,384.00

250.00

I ,71 8.00

92.200,00

79,500.00

65,832.00
1,122,064.00

583,000.00

\t

1,988,948.00

L

As per report ofeven date annexed

bl,No, ?7{rtilt

For, S. L, GANGIYAL &, {O.
Chartcred. Accynturs
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j.L. Gangwal & Company

fi&nffirS$,6tt1nnkstf* so.,o,, .HANGES (*ESCH)

OPE\ING BALANCE
(Annexure "A,
Cash & Bar.rk Baiar.rce 3,6ss.00

79.500.00

92,200.00

932"761.00Receiled undel RMO
Account (Annexure "F")
Grand in Aid:
I lnder RNBA/EED Project

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

K.4,MARANG,d" JtrRIBAM

ACCOLiNT :: GENERAL CONSOLIDATED

RECEIPTS & PAYMENT ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING 3IST MARCH,2OO9

RECEIPTS AMOUNT PAYMENT

Fayment under RNBA/EED
Program (Annexure "8" )

Payment under RNBA/JTT
Program( Annexure "C")
Payments under General
Account (Annexure "D")
Payments undel RMO
(Annexure "E")

Program Advance:
Program Advance
Program Advance

AMOUNT

r .1 39,866.00

538,518.00

79.268.00

929,020.00

47,979.00
66,126.00

\ry

Received under General

Account
Contribution from IJeneflciarv

Capacity Phase

NIain Phase

Under RNBA/.1 f i'Project

Bank lnterest

GRAND TOTAL

PLACE:: TMPHAL

DATE :: 8TH JUNE,2009

(JTT)
(EED)

6s,832.00
1,122,064.00

583,000.00

I,718.00

Repayment of Borro'nvings 65,832.00

CLOSING BALANCE
(Annexure "Att)
Cash & Bank Balance 14,121.00

GRAND TOTAL ___&gqry44q_

As per reporl of even date annexed

2,880,730.00
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j.L. Gangwal & Company
Chartered Accountants

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

PEOPLES ENDEAVOUR FOR SOCIAL CHANGES (PESCH)
TAMET*GLONC
i\lANIPTJR
ACCOUNT: GENERAL CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT

ANNEXURE "A" of Cash & Bank Balance

CASH IN HAND OPENING
BALANCE

407 "00RMO

RNBA/EED Account
JTT A/C
General A/C

Sub total 407.00
CASH AT BANK

CLOSING
BALANCE

4,148.00
239.00

47.00

232.00
4,666.00

2,007.00

6,s96.00
211.00

641.00

9,455.00

14,121.00

y
RMO
FC A/C
JTT A/C

General A/C
Sub total

GRAND TOTAL

Sub Total:
GRAND TOTAL

2,007.00

600.00

641.00

3,248.00

3,655.00

ANNEXURE ooB" of Payment under RNBA/EED Program

t-.

PARTICULARS
Capacity building
NRM
Livelihood

Community assets development
Personnel cost

Co-ordination
Sub total

Vehicle Two Wheeler
Furniture

Computer

EED
121,184.00

148,950.00

62,000.00

136,000.00

414,924.00

70,108.00

959,766.00

55.150.00

16,850.00

18.400.00

90,400.00

1,050,166.00

OWN MEANS

31,700.00

s8,000.00

89,700.00

89,700.00

TOTAL
127,184.00

180,650.00

62,000.00

194,000.00

414,924.00

70,108.00

1,049,466.00

55,150.00

16,850.00

18,400.00

90,400.00

I,139,866.00
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j.L. Gangwal & Company
Chartered Accountants

PEOPLES ENDEAVOUR FOR SOCIAL CHANGES (PESCH)
TAMENGLONG
MANIPUR
ACCOUNT: GENERAL CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT

ANNEXURE "C" of Payment under RNBA/JTT program

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

I

PARTICULARS
Capacitv building
Adrnrnistration
Program/Administrative cost
Cormnunity organization
Baseline & planning & PRA
Foundation activities
CBNRM works including BiodiversiW
conservation

Awareness camps & Exhibition
parlicipation

9,999.00

Sub Total: 486,018.00 2,500.00 488,518.00

JTT
11,829.00

50,295.00

192,000.00

7,000.00

14,q06.00

12,500.00

187,500.00

olM

2,500.00

2,500.00

TOTAL
I 1,929.00

50,295.00

192,000.00

7,000.00

14,906.00

15,000.00

187,500.00
5

Asset Creation
Computer Set 50,000.00

536,018.00GRAND TOTAL

ANNEXURE "D" of Payments under General Account

PARTICULARS
Makino project account

Project or RPCNEI
Adrninistration

Sub total
Assets Creatoion:
Building Construction
Computer

Sub total
GRAND TOTAI,

'ril !O

s0,000.00
538,518.00

AMOUNT
15,066.00

4,000.00

6,884.00

25,950.00

26.928.00

26,390.00

53,318.00

79,268.00
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S.L. Gangwal & Company
Chartered Accountants

gtr FOf s4r-.'--Ydr

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

/

ANNEXURE *E,' of pa\,,ments uncler RMO

PARTICULARS
Staff Salan
Office erpense,.

Trar eiing

Sutr total
Staff adr.,ance

Advance to Olfice
Office Equipment
Loan advance

Saving Refund

Sub total
GRAND TOTAL

ANNEXURE .oF, of Receyed under RMO
PARTICULARS
Saving Deposit
Loan recorry
Interest recovery
Miscellaneous Income

Borowings

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT
102,000.00

12,514.0A

4,205.00
118,719.00

2,500.00
119,877.00

5,919.00

364,751.0A

317,354.A0

810,301.00
929,020.00

AMOUNT
536,645.00

171,346.00

44,394.00

250.00

180, r 36.00

932,761.00
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S.L. Gangwal & Company
Chartered Accountants

PEOPLE'S ENDEAVOUR FOR SOCIAL CHANGES (PESCH)
KAMARANGA, JIRIBAM

Annexure "G" of Fixed Assets

t0R

Thangal Bazar,
Imphal (Manipur)

\

L

t4
.)

Jo iltllo

I

PARTICT LARS Opening Balance Addition
During Year

Total Depreciation W.D.VASON
31/03/2009

Assets under General Account:

Land

Building Construction
Computer Set

Furniture & Fixture
tools & Equipment
Cyclostiie
Cycle

Assets under RMO Account;
Equipment

Assets under RNBA/EED project
Vehicle Trvo Wheeler

Furn i ture

Corrrputcr

under RNBA/JTT Project;
Cornputer Set

200,000"00

374,17 5.00

43,800.00
54,546.30

2,849.00
3,080.00
1,940.00

26,928.00
26,390.00

5,819.00

55, 150.00

16,850.00

18,400.00

50,000.00

200,000.00
401 ,103.00

70,190.00
54,546.30
2,849.00
3,080.00
1,940.00

5,819.00

55,150.00
16,850.00

18,400.00

50,000.00

74,835.00

8,760.00
10,909.26

569.80
616.00
388.00

200,000.00

326,268.00

61,430.00
43,637.04
2,279.20
2,464.00
1,552.00

5,819.00

55,150.00

16,850.00

18,400.00

50,000.00

TOTAL:: 680,390.30 199,537.00 879,927.30 95,078.06 783,849.24
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